

## ADOPT A HIGHWAY SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS

## PARENTAL ACKNOWLEGEMENT OF WARNING AND RELEASE

l narr	ent/guardian of,
acknowledge that I and my child have read and understand the have attended an Adopt A Highway safety meeting. I acknowledges associated with working on highway right of way.	ne Adopt A Highway Safety Tips brochure and that we
I release and discharge the Board of County Commissioners of Sedgwick County, Kansas, its officers, agents, and employees from all claims, demands, and causes of action of every kind whatsoever for any damages and/or injuries which may result from my participation, or my child's participation in the Adopt A Highway and other voluntary activities on or near the highway right of way.	
I further agree to hold harmless the Board of County Commissioners of Sedgwick County, Kansas, its officers, agents, and employees from liability for any damages or injuries resulting from any acts or failure to act on my part or my child's part during our participation in said voluntary activities on or near the highway right of way.	
Date Parent/Guardian's Si	gnature
CHILD'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WARNING AND RELEASE	
I,, acl A Highway Safety Tips brochure and that I have attended an I am aware of the many dangers associated with working on h	
I release and discharge the Board of County Commissioners employees from all claims, demands, and causes of action injuries which may result from my participation in the Adopt A highway right of way.	of every kind whatsoever for any damages and/or
I further agree to hold harmless the Board of County Compagents and employees from liability for any damages or injuriduring my participation in said voluntary activities on or near the	ies resulting from any acts or failure to act on my part
Date Child's Signature	